CITY OF

We asked Kyle residents about their priorities and areas of concern in their communities in the: E

2021 Community Survey

685 People Responded (1.2% of Residents)
compared to 549 responses in 2020 (1% of Residents)
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2021 Community Survey - City Services (Cont.)
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Streets the community would like to prioritize for maintenance:
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2021 Community Survey - Recreation and Trails

Preferred Trail Type

Paved Surface 12.77%

Unpaved Surface 15.58%

Natural Surface 19.63%
Dual Tread 10.75%
Variety of Options 35.05%
Other 6.23%
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

% of respondents

44% of residents agree that Kyle has an adequate number of recreational options with 48% of residents disagreeing.
76% of residents agree that the goal of expanding and improving trails and greenways in Kyle is important with
17% of residents disagreeing.

Does Kyle have enough Expanding and improving trails and
recreational options? greenways in Kyle is important
L Completely Agree (8.42%) Agree (35.53%) B Completely Agree (40.94%) [ Agree (35.05%)
Disagree (36.6%) Disagree (11.03%) W Completely Disagree (6.65%)

B Completely Disagree (11.03%) [ N/A (8.42%)

B N/A (6.34%)
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Recreational activities, special events or recreational facilities
residents would like to see:
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2021 Community Survey - Communication
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Residents would like to see city forms of communications include:
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2021 Community Survey - Communication (Cont.)

Kyle city government is responsive to my concerns and input.

Completely Agree - 6.35%

Agree 41.02%

Disagree 21.21%

Completely Disagree _ 9.91%
A [ 21.50%

Business Growth & Taxation

Retail and/or dining options residents would like to see in Kyle.
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Cinermark

Property Taxes Are Residents would like

B Right Amount (49.14%)

B TooMuch(31.71%) B Too Little (19.15%)

More services with higher tax rate 24.45%

Fewer services with lower tax rate 34.74%

Same amount of services with
same tax rate

40.81%
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2021 Community Survey - Survey Demographics

Age Race and Ethnicity

N g

B Native American (1.96%)

B Asian/Pacific Islander (1.36%)

B Black/African American (2.86%)
White/Caucasian (65.81%)

B Hispanic/Latino (22.59%)
Other (5.42%)

B 18-24(1.42%) W 25-34(14.02%)

35-44(26.61%) W 45-54 (20.47%)
B 55-64 (17.01%) 65-74 (16.69%)
B 75+ (3.78%)

Why did you move to Kyle?

Gender

B Male (34.01%) W Female (61.91%)
B Non-Binary (0.47%)
Prefer Not to Say (3.61%)

Cost of housing 35.96%
To be near family here 16.72%
Employment near Kyle [N 12.15%
Quality of life |G ©.31%
Proximity to Austin Area | 7.1%
Schools | 3%
Employment in Kyle | 2.84%
Other |, 2.9 3%
O 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
% of respondents
How long they've Own Vs. Rent Area of Kyle they
lived in Kyle live in
1-5Years  34.46% Own 87.64% Central West 25.08%
6-10 Years 23.54% Nent 10.66% Central East 20.9%
15-20 Years 16.31% Northwest 20.59%
11-14 Years 11.85% Southeast 18.27%
20+ Years 6.15%
Southwest 2.32%
Entire Life 2%
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2021 Community Survey - Demographics

Austin

Kyle -From Home
Kyle

San Marcos

Buda

San Antonio
Pflugerville

Round Rock
N/A
Other

Government

Education

Medical (Doctor, Nurse, PA, Tech)
IT/Computer Programming
Administration/HR

Trade or Technical Profession
Sales

Law Enforcement/First Responder
High Tech Manufacturing
Marketing/Communications

Entertainment
Other

Where do you work?
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I 5.14%
B 3.16%
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Industry

1 16.95%
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I /. 08%
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B 1.68%
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% of respondents

Majority of people moved to Kyle from these ZIP codes:

Round Rock
78665
North Austin 78664
78739 Pflugerville
: 78758 Corsicana
Central Austin 78729 78660 75110 League City
78745
78717
Leander
78704 78645
78749 South Austin
78747 -
78702 78652 |
78756 78739 Wimberl ey ~
78737 78676
San Marcos — |
Canyon Lake
78130 _ Richwood
Luling , 77566
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2021 Community Survey -

Satisfaction Trends over time

Satisfaction
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